

## CORRIGENDUM TO TENDER NOTICE FOR STADIUM CHAIRS

Following Corrigendum/Addendum is hereby issued to the Tender notice dated 03.11.2022 for stadium Chairs:

S. No.	Page No. and reference	Existing Clause	Revised Clause
1.	Page No 3 (Clause "d" of 'Special Conditions of Contract')	Contractor shall ensure replacement of any faulty CHAIR within 2 DAYS of their being identified. Contractor may keep adequate reserves at site. Contractor is required to maintain the chair for next six month after completion.	Contractor shall ensure replacement of any faulty CHAIR within 2 DAYS of their being identified. Contractor may keep adequate reserves at site. Contractor is required to maintain the chair for next one year after completion.

## ADDENDUM

S. No.	Page No. and reference	Addendum
1.	Page No 3 (Addendum in 'Special Conditions of Contract')	<b>Point "i"</b> : The bidder shall quote for all weather chairs.
2	Page No 3 (Addendum in 'Special Conditions of Contract')	<b>Point "j"</b> : Decision of DDCA for quality, quantity & price shall be final on all bidders

Tender and Purchase Committee

Date: 04.11.2022